
U
ni

te
d 

St
at

es
 D

is
tr

ic
t C

ou
rt

Fo
r t

he
 N

or
th

er
n 

D
is

tri
ct

 o
f C

al
ifo

rn
ia

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

U
ni

te
d 

St
at

es
 D

is
tr

ic
t C

ou
rt

Fo
r t

he
 N

or
th

er
n 

D
is

tri
ct

 o
f C

al
ifo

rn
ia

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

IN RE:

NATIONAL SECURITY AGENCY
TELECOMMUNICATIONS RECORDS
LITIGATION

This Document Relates To:

Hepting et al v AT&T Corp et al, 
06-0672 
                                  /

MDL Docket No 06-1791 VRW

ORDER

This order pertains to matters on the separate docket in

this case that were filed before the establishment of the MDL

docket in August 2006.  

The motions at docket numbers 33, 38 and 48 pertain to

documents that are filed under seal and will remain under seal. 

The clerk will therefore terminate these motions. 

The motions for preliminary injunctive relief at docket

numbers 16 and 229 are denied as moot. 

The motion to compel the return of documents at docket

number 219, previously denied, will be terminated. 

Case 3:06-cv-00672-VRW     Document 360      Filed 09/26/2007     Page 1 of 2

Document hosted at 
http://www.jdsupra.com/post/documentViewer.aspx?fid=243701e9-6fec-41e8-b0c3-ea6c921cd39e



U
ni

te
d 

St
at

es
 D

is
tr

ic
t C

ou
rt

Fo
r t

he
 N

or
th

er
n 

D
is

tri
ct

 o
f C

al
ifo

rn
ia

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

2

The motion to dismiss at docket number 79 will be

terminated; it may be re-noticed upon remand of this case if the

moving party so wishes.   

 

IT IS SO ORDERED.

                                  
VAUGHN R WALKER
United States District Chief Judge

Case 3:06-cv-00672-VRW     Document 360      Filed 09/26/2007     Page 2 of 2

Document hosted at 
http://www.jdsupra.com/post/documentViewer.aspx?fid=243701e9-6fec-41e8-b0c3-ea6c921cd39e


