	Case 3:06-cv-00672-VRW Document 360 Filed 09/26/2007 Page 1 of 2
	Document hosted at JDSUPRA http://www.jdsupra.com/post/documentViewer.aspx?fid=243701e9-6fec-41e8-b0c3-ea6c921cd39
1	
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
10	FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
11	IN RE: MDL Docket No 06-1791 VRW
12	IN RE: MDL Docket No 06-1791 VRW NATIONAL SECURITY AGENCY ORDER
13	TELECOMMUNICATIONS RECORDS LITIGATION
14	DITIGRITON
15	This Document Relates To:
16	<u>Hepting et al v AT&T Corp et al</u> , 06-0672
17	/
18	
19	This order pertains to matters on the separate docket in
20	this case that were filed before the establishment of the MDL
21	docket in August 2006.
22	The motions at docket numbers 33, 38 and 48 pertain to
23	documents that are filed under seal and will remain under seal.
24	The clerk will therefore terminate these motions.
25	The motions for preliminary injunctive relief at docket
26	numbers 16 and 229 are denied as moot.
27	The motion to compel the return of documents at docket
28	number 219, previously denied, will be terminated.

United States District Court For the Northern District of California

	Case 3:06-cv-00672-VRW Document 360 Filed 09/26/2007 Page 2 of 2
	Document hosted at JDSUPRA http://www.jdsupra.com/post/documentViewer.aspx?fid=243701e9-6fec-41e8-b0c3-ea6c921cd39e
1	The motion to dismiss at docket number 79 will be
2	terminated; it may be re-noticed upon remand of this case if the
3	moving party so wishes.
4	
5	IT IS SO ORDERED.
6	
7	Vie 1 h (
8	VAUGHN R WALKER
9	United States District Chief Judge
10	
11 12	
12	
13	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27 28	
20	

United States District Court For the Northern District of California

I